year to presumably coincide with a period of relatively lower activity. 

7.0 EXPENSES 

In lieu of any provisions provided by District policies and procedures for expense 
reimbursements for transportation or expenses incurred within San Diego County, 
Administrator will be given the following monthly allowances: five hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($525) for expenses; five hundred fifty dollars ($550) for automotive expenses and 
traveling expenses within the county except for parking and for the mileage and parking 
related to approved business travel out of the county. The Administrator will be provided 
an additional monthly allowance for the purchase of a mobile communication device and 
service plan acceptable to the District, as per Board Administrative Procedure 6450, 
currently one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) per month as an exceptional heavy user. 
Administrator acknowledges and agrees that the preceding expense considerations are 
currently considered as taxable compensation by the United States and State of California 
governments. Reimbursements for expenses for attending meetings, conferences, or